Financial assets at
fair value through
profit or loss－

equity vehicle
investment without
active market

Refer to Listed
(OTC)
Company Act

‧Net value Ratio
multiplier of stock
price (1.39 on
2018.12.31)

‧Share price sales ratio
multiplier (1.17 on
2018.12.31)

‧Lack of market
liquidity discounts
(20% on 2018.12.31)

‧The higher the
multiplier, the
higher the fair
value.

‧The higher the
discount for lack
of market
liquidity, the
lower the fair
value.

 Financial assets at
fair value through
profit or loss－

private fund
investment

Net asset value
method

Net asset value  Not applicable

(e) A sensitivity analysis of the fair value of the Grade 3 to reasonable alternative
assumptions.

The fair value measurement of financial instruments by Group is reasonable, but
different evaluation models or parameters may lead to different evaluation results. For
financial instruments classified as the Grade 3, if the evaluation parameters change, the
impact on current profits and losses is as follows:

Move up or

down

Changes in fair value
reflecting in current profits

and losses

  Input value
Favorable

change
Unfavorable

change

December 31, 2018

Financial assets measured at fair
value through profit and loss

Equity instrument investment in
non-active market

Price-book
ratio

5％  270   (270)

Equity instrument investment in
non-active market

Price to sales
ratio

5％  315   (315)

The favorable and unfavorable changes of the Group refer to the fluctuations of the fair
value, which is calculated based on the evaluation technology according to the varying
degrees of unobservable input parameters. If the fair value of a financial instrument is
affected by more than one input value, the above table only reflects the impact of
changes in a single input value and does not take into account the correlation and
variability between input values.

SHUNSIN TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

163

(23) Financial risk management